	Docket No.: 8819/88740
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼ 1026101	98 🔻 🔻
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Garibaldi PTY. LTD. // 2433	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Accudent PTY. LTD. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	The Con Operation A Stratio
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: The Gap, Queensland, Australia
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 15 July 1991	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,177,694
••	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
£5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: L. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
11/25/2003 BBYRNE 00000109 5177694	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	-
120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	23-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
L. Friedman, Reg. No. 37,135	20 Nov 2083
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT	

MICHAEL ALLEN Level 7 10 Market Street BRISBANE QLD 4000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

GARIBALDI PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 010 762 204

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Queensland.

On the fifteenth day of July 1991 the company changed its name to **ACCUDENT PTY. LTD.**

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

The company is a **proprietary** company.

The day of commencement of registration is the ninth day of November 1987.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of July, 2003.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0133